



CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 278 of 2025

M/s Indus Hospitals

...Petitioner

Vs.

rajeev lochan singh

...Respondent

Advocate for Petitioner:

RAMANI ANNAM

Advocate for Respondent:

CORAM : SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO

DATE : 21st February 2025

PC:

Notice before admission.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent by RPAD and file proof of service by the next date of hearing.

Post on 21.03.2025.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Js.